

PRESS RELEASE

Mr Adriano Turrini appointed to the Board of Directors

BOLOGNA, 30 June 2011

Meeting today in Bologna, Unipol Gruppo Finanziario's Board of Directors coopted Mr Adriano Turrini as non-executive director to replace Mr Gilberto Coffari, who resigned on 12 June 2011 and to whom the executive body expressed a particular vote of thanks for his contribution to the Group's work.

Adriano Turrini (who since 11 June has been Chairman of Coop Adriatica and whose CV is available at the registered office) was also appointed to replace Mr Gilberto Coffari on the Management Committee.

The Board of Directors also stated that Adriano Turrini is not deemed to be an independent director.

According to the information available to the Company, Mr Adriano Turrini holds no shares in Unipol Gruppo Finanziario.

Unipol Gruppo Finanziario S.p.A. <u>www.unipolgf.it</u>

Contacts

Institutional and Media Relations

Stefano Genovese Unipol Gruppo Finanziario Tel. +39 06 4777 1207 stefano.genovese@unipolgf.it press@unipolgf.it

Carla Chiari
Unipol Gruppo Finanziario
Tel. +39 02 5181 5021/338 720 7314
carla.chiari@unipolgf.it

Paolo Mazzoni Ad Hoc Communication Adviser Tel. +39 335 141 5590 paolo.mazzoni@ahca.it **Investor Relations**

Adriano Donati Unipol Gruppo Finanziario Tel. +39 051 507 7933 investor.relations@unipolgf.it